IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NO. SC11-1387

MANUEL VALLE,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

DEATH WARRANT SIGNED

SUPPLEMENTAL INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NEAL A. DUPREE Capital Collateral Regional Counsel—South

SUZANNE KEFFER Chief Assistant CCRC-South

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL—SOUTH 101 N.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 400 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (954) 713-1284

COUNSEL FOR MR. VALLE

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This proceeding involves the appeal of an order summarily denying Mr. Valle's successive Rule 3.851 motion. All other references are self-explanatory or otherwise explained herein.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. i
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	. i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi	iii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	.1
ARGUMENT	22
ARGUMENT I: THE STATE OF FLORIDA'S LETHAL INJECTION STATUTE, FLA. STAT. § 922.105, AND THE EXISTING PROCEDURE THAT THE STATE OF FLORIDA UTILIZES FOR LETHAL INJECTION VIOLATE ARTICLE II, SECTION 3 AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, AND THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION	
A. The striking of Mr. Valle's witnesses was error4	-1
B. The exclusion of witness affidavits4	-6
C. The admission of the State's witnesses4	-8
CONCLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	51
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abdullahi v. Pfizer, Inc., 562 F.3d 163 (2d Cir. 2009)
Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. Shouse, 91 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1922)
Baze v. Rees, 128 S. Ct. 1520 (2008) passim
Cleveland Bd. Of Educ. v. Loudermill, 470 U.S. 532 (1985)
Cooey v. Kasich, et. al., No. 2:09-cv-242 (S.D. Ohio July 8, 2011)
<i>Lightbourne v. McCollum</i> , 969 So. 2d 326 (Fla. 2007)25
<i>Lightbourne v. State</i> , 969 So. 2d 326 (Fla. 2007)41
Powell v. Thomas, 641 F.3d 1255 (11th Cir. 2011)
Taylor v. Crawford, 445 F. 3d 1095 (8th Cir. 2006)
Valle v. State, Case No. SC11-1387 (Fla. July 25, 2011)
Statutes
Fla. Stat. § 90.104(a)
Other Authorities
C. Earhardt, Florida Evidence § 104.2 (2011 Edition)46
C. Earhardt, Florida Evidence § 104.5 (2011 Edition)46
